North Greenville (8-10, 6-7 CC) -vs- Limestone (3-19, 2-12 CC)
01/25/20 at Gaffney, SC (Timken Center)

Date: 01/25/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;‘t':‘ez: d‘;;]%gzpl'\"s 4 North Greenville 33 37 70

Site: Gaffney, SC (Timken Center) Limestone 35 34 69

Notes: 2019-20 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. Limestone vs North

Greenville. Played at T

North Greenville 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 DJ Brooks * 36 8-13 4-7 2-2 2-6 8 3 4 3 0 1 22

24  Joe Conley * 31 4-9 0-0 3-7 4-3 7 3 2 2 2 2 11

05 Jalon Cokley * 28 4-17 1-7 2-3 2-3 5 0 1 2 1 0 11

21 C.J. Jamison * 30 3-7 1-2 1-2 2-4 6 3 2 2 0 2 8

02 David Muncy * 15 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3

15 Seth Hewitt 20 2-3 1-1 3-4 0-5 5 2 0 0 0 1 8

04 Jacob Redding 29 3-11 1-7 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 0 0 0 7

32  Spencer Kirkpatrick 6 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 2 (0] 0 0

03 Christian Kincaid 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-63 8-25 12-22 15-25 40 16 12 12 3 6 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-30 43.33 % 3-12 25.00 % 4-7 57.14 %

Second Half 12-33 36.36 % 5-13 38.46 % 8-15 53.33 %

Total 25-63 39.7 % 8-25 32.0% 12-22 54.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 8 1st-13:31

Limestone 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Jaedon Willis * 35 4-21 2-17 8-8 0-1 1 0 4 4 0 2 18

04  Elijiah Lockhart * 14 6-9 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 5 1 1 2 2 12

32 Chance Prandy * 31 3-6 0-2 1-2 3-5 8 1 3 1 4 0 7

24  Ben Gahlert * 33 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-6 6 4 4 2 1 0 4

21 Miguel Diaz * 21 1-4 0-3 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

00 Joseph Battle 33 7-9 5-6 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 2 0 0 19

23 Dylan Spriggins 25 3-7 0-3 1-2 3-6 9 2 3 0 1 1 7

15 Erick Valdez 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0] 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0] 0 0
Totals - 200 26-62 7-33 10-14 12-26 38 18 15 12 8 5 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-32 43.75 % 3-18 16.67 % 4-4 100.00 %

Second Half 12-30 40.00 % 4-15 26.67 % 6-10 60.00 %

Total 26-62 41.9 % 7-33 21.2% 10-14 71.4%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 26

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 7 2nd-06:26

Fast Break Points: 10



North Greenville 33

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 DJ Brooks 16 4-6 2-4 2-2 1-4 5 0 1 1 0 0 12
24  Joe Conley 15 2-4 0-0 1-3 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 2 5
5 Jalon Cokley 16 3-10 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 1 0 7
21  C.J. Jamison 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 1 2
2 David Muncy 11 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Seth Hewitt 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jacob Redding 13 2-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
32 Spencer Kirkpatrick 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Christian Kincaid 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-30 3-12 4-7 3-13 16 6 5 7 1 3 33
43.3% 25.0% 57.1 %
Limestone 35
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jaedon Willis 17  2-9 1-8 4-4 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 2 9
4 Elijiah Lockhart 11  6-7 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 2 12
32 Chance Prandy 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 1 0 0
24  Ben Gahlert 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 0 2
21 Miguel Diaz 13 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
0 Joseph Battle 16 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 6
23  Dylan Spriggins 11 2-4 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 3 0 0 1 4
15 Erick Valdez 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-32 3-18 4-4 5-16 21 7 7 7 1 5 35

43.8 % 16.7 % 100.0 %



North Greenville 37

Second Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 DJ Brooks 20 4-7 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 3 2 0 1 10
24  Joe Conley 16 2-5 0-0 2-4 3-1 4 2 1 0 2 0 6
5 Jalon Cokley 12 1-7 0-3 2-3 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 4
21 C.J. Jamison 20 2-5 1-2 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 1 6
2 David Muncy 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
15  Seth Hewitt 8 2-3 1-1 3-4 0-3 3 0 (0] 0 (0} 1 8
4 Jacob Redding 16 1-6 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 3
32  Spencer Kirkpatrick 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 Christian Kincaid 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-33 5-13 8-15 12-12 24 10 7 5 2 3 37
36.4 % 38.5 % 53.3 %
Limestone 34
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jaedon Willis 18 2-12 1-9 4-4 0-1 1 0] 2 2 0 0 9
4 Elijiah Lockhart 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 (0] 2 0 0
32 Chance Prandy 17 3-4 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 0] 3 1 3 0 7
24  Ben Gahlert 20 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 1 1 0 2
21  Miguel Diaz 8 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
(0] Joseph Battle 17 5-6 3-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 13
23 Dylan Spriggins 14 1-3 0-1 1-2 2-3 5 1 0 6] 1 0 3
15  Erick Valdez 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0] 1 (0} 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-30 4-15 6-10 7-10 17 11 8 5 7 0 34

40.0 % 26.7 % 60.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: North Greenville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Limestone
MISS 3PTR by COKLEY,JALON 19:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:28 MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,JAEDON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by COKLEY,JALON 19:06
-- REBOUND DEF by GAHLERT,BEN
19:00 TURNOVER by GAHLERT,BEN
STEAL by CONLEY,JOE 19:00
GOOD LAYUP by CONLEY,JOE(in the paint) 18:55 2-0 V2

18:41 2-3 H1 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIS,JAEDON
- ASSIST by GAHLERT,BEN

GOOD LAYUP by CONLEY,JOE(in the paint) 18:13 4-3 Vi
18:13 FOUL by PRANDY,CHANCE
MISS FT by CONLEY,JOE 18:12
- REBOUND DEF by PRANDY,CHANCE
18:00 TURNOVER by WILLIS,JAEDON
STEAL by JAMISON,CJ 18:00

GOOD LAYUP by COKLEY,JALON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:56 6-3 V3
ASSIST by JAMISON,CJ --

17:44 MISS 3PTR by GAHLERT,BEN
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,DJ -
TURNOVER by COKLEY,JALON 17:35
17:35 STEAL by LOCKHART,ELIJIAH
17:26 MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,JAEDON

- REBOUND OFF by LOCKHART,ELIJIAH
17:18 6-5 V1 GOOD DUNK by LOCKHART,ELIJIAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by COKLEY,JALON 16:46
== REBOUND DEF by LOCKHART,ELIJIAH
16:40 MISS 3PTR by DIAZ ,MIGUEL
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,DJ ==
MISS JUMPER by CONLEY,JOE 16:20
== REBOUND DEF by GAHLERT,BEN
16:03 6-7 H1 GOOD JUMPER by LOCKHART,ELIJIAH
== ASSIST by GAHLERT,BEN

15:46 FOUL by LOCKHART,ELIJIAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:46
MISS FT by MUNCY,DAVID 15:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by MUNCY,DAVID 15:46 7-7

15:46 SUB IN by BATTLE,JOSEPH

15:46 SUB IN by SPRIGGINS,DYLAN

15:46 SUB OUT by LOCKHART,ELIJIAH

15:46 SUB OUT by DIAZ,MIGUEL

15:33 TURNOVER by BATTLE,JOSEPH
GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,DJ 15:20 10-7 V3
ASSIST by CONLEY,JOE ==

14:58 TURNOVER by WILLIS,JAEDON
STEAL by CONLEY,JOE 14:58
MISS LAYUP by COKLEY,JALON 14:54

== REBOUND DEF by SPRIGGINS,DYLAN

FOUL by CONLEY,JOE 14:54

14:31 MISS JUMPER by PRANDY,CHANCE

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,DJ -
GOOD 3PTR by COKLEY,JALON 14:25 13-7 V 6
ASSIST by BROOKS,DJ -
14:06 MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,JAEDON
- REBOUND OFF by SPRIGGINS,DYLAN
14:01 13-9 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by SPRIGGINS,DYLAN(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by MUNCY,DAVID(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JAMISON,CJ

GOOD LAYUP by COKLEY,JALON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by JAMISON,CJ

SUB IN by KINCAID,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by REDDING,JACOB
SUB IN by HEWITT,SETH

SUB OUT by MUNCY,DAVID
SUB OUT by COKLEY,JALON
SUB OUT by JAMISON,CJ

MISS 3PTR by REDDING,JACOB

GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,DJ

GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,DJ

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by REDDING,JACOB
REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,DJ
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,DJ

REBOUND DEF by HEWITT,SETH
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,DJ

REBOUND DEF by KINCAID,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by COKLEY,JALON
SUB IN by MUNCY,DAVID
SUB OUT by BROOKS,DJ

SUB OUT by CONLEY,JOE
MISS LAYUP by MUNCY,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by REDDING,JACOB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COKLEY,JALON
MISS 3PTR by KINCAID,CHRISTIAN

TURNOVER by KINCAID,CHRISTIAN

13:49
13:38

13:31
13:31
13:31
13:31
13:31
13:31
13:31
13:31
13:31
13:31
13:14

12:54
12:42
12:25
12:13
11:55
11:39
11:18
11:18
11:18
11:18
11:18
11:18
11:17

11:10

11:03

10:55

10:27

10:10
09:56
09:56
09:56
09:56
09:49
09:39
09:39
09:39
09:39
09:21
09:05

08:53

08:33
08:08
08:08

08:01

15-9

17-9

17-12

17-14
19-14

22-14
22-16

24-16

24-18

24-20

V 6

V 8

V5

V3
V5

V 8
V 6

V 8

V 6

V 4

MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,JAEDON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by DIAZ,MIGUEL

SUB OUT by PRANDY,CHANCE
GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,JOSEPH
ASSIST by SPRIGGINS,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by SPRIGGINS,DYLAN
GOOD JUMPER by DIAZ,MIGUEL

TURNOVER by BATTLE,JOSEPH

GOOD JUMPER by SPRIGGINS,DYLAN
ASSIST by WILLIS,JAEDON
FOUL by SPRIGGINS,DYLAN

SUB IN by PRANDY,CHANCE
SUB IN by VALDEZ,ERICK
SUB OUT by WILLIS,JAEDON
SUB OUT by GAHLERT,BEN

REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,MIGUEL
MISS 3PTR by PRANDY,CHANCE
REBOUND OFF by PRANDY,CHANCE
MISS 3PTR by DIAZ,MIGUEL

REBOUND DEF by PRANDY,CHANCE
MISS 3PTR by SPRIGGINS,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by VALDEZ,ERICK
FOUL by VALDEZ,ERICK
TURNOVER by VALDEZ,ERICK
SUB IN by LOCKHART,ELIJIAH
SUB OUT by VALDEZ,ERICK

MISS 3PTR by SPRIGGINS,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,JOSEPH
GOOD JUMPER by LOCKHART,ELIJIAH(in the paint)

STEAL by LOCKHART,ELIJIAH

GOOD DUNK by LOCKHART,ELIJIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by SPRIGGINS,DYLAN



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:59

SUB IN by JAMISON,CJ 07:59
SUB OUT by KINCAID,CHRISTIAN 07:59
07:59 SUB IN by WILLIS,JAEDON
07:59 SUB OUT by PRANDY,CHANCE
MISS JUMPER by JAMISON,CJ 07:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SPRIGGINS,DYLAN
07:25 24-23 V1 GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,JOSEPH
-- ASSIST by SPRIGGINS,DYLAN

GOOD JUMPER by REDDING,JACOB 07:09 26-23 V3
06:57 MISS 3PTR by DIAZ,MIGUEL

REBOUND DEF by HEWITT,SETH --

MISS 3PTR by COKLEY,JALON 06:47

REBOUND OFF by JAMISON,CJ --

GOOD LAYUP by JAMISON,CJ(in the paint) 06:41 28-23 V5

FOUL by REDDING,JACOB 06:21

SUB IN by KIRKPATRICK,SPENCER 06:21

SUB OUT by HEWITT,SETH 06:21
06:21 SUB IN by GAHLERT,BEN
06:21 SUB OUT by SPRIGGINS,DYLAN
06:04 MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,JAEDON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by JAMISON,CJ 05:58

05:58 28-24 V4 GOOD FT by WILLIS,JAEDON
05:58 28-25 V3 GOOD FT by WILLIS,JAEDON

TURNOVER by KIRKPATRICK,SPENCER 05:42
05:42 STEAL by WILLIS,JAEDON
SUB IN by BROOKS,DJ 05:42
SUB OUT by MUNCY,DAVID 05:42
05:22 MISS JUMPER by LOCKHART,ELIJIAH
BLOCK by COKLEY,JALON 05:22
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,DJ --
MISS 3PTR by REDDING,JACOB 05:08
-- REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,JOSEPH
FOUL by JAMISON,CJ 05:06
04:52 28-27 V1 GOOD LAYUP by LOCKHART,ELIJIAH(in the paint)
04:34 FOUL by LOCKHART,ELIJIAH
SUB IN by CONLEY,JOE 04:34
SUB IN by HEWITT,SETH 04:34
SUB OUT by JAMISON,CJ 04:34
SUB OUT by KIRKPATRICK,SPENCER 04:34
04:34 SUB IN by VALDEZ,ERICK
04:34 SUB IN by PRANDY,CHANCE
04:34 SUB OUT by LOCKHART,ELIJIAH
04:34 SUB OUT by DIAZ,MIGUEL
MISS 3PTR by COKLEY,JALON 04:23
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:05 MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,JOSEPH
-- REBOUND OFF by PRANDY,CHANCE
04:00 MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,JAEDON
REBOUND DEF by REDDING,JACOB --
TURNOVER by COKLEY,JALON 03:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:53
FOUL by HEWITT,SETH 03:33
03:21 28-29 H1 GOOD LAYUP by GAHLERT,BEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by COKLEY,JALON 03:03
REBOUND OFF by CONLEY,JOE --
03:01 FOUL by GAHLERT,BEN
GOOD FT by CONLEY,JOE 03:01 29-29
MISS FT by CONLEY,JOE 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by GAHLERT,BEN
02:40 29-31 H2 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIS,JAEDON(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,DJ(in the paint) 02:27 31-31
ASSIST by REDDING,JACOB -

01:57 MISS LAYUP by VALDEZ,ERICK
REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,JOE --
MISS JUMPER by CONLEY,JOE 01:44

01:44 BLOCK by PRANDY,CHANCE

-- REBOUND DEF by GAHLERT,BEN
FOUL by HEWITT,SETH 01:39
01:39 31-32 H1 GOOD FT by WILLIS,JAEDON(fastbreak)
01:39 31-33 H2 GOOD FT by WILLIS,JAEDON(fastbreak)

01:39 SUB IN by LOCKHART,ELIJIAH
01:39 SUB IN by SPRIGGINS,DYLAN
01:39 SUB OUT by VALDEZ,ERICK
01:39 SUB OUT by GAHLERT,BEN
01:24 FOUL by BATTLE,JOSEPH
GOOD FT by BROOKS,DJ 01:24 32-33 H1
GOOD FT by BROOKS,DJ 01:24 33-33
01:02 TURNOVER by LOCKHART,ELIJIAH
TURNOVER by CONLEY,JOE 00:42
00:42 STEAL by WILLIS,JAEDON

GOOD LAYUP by LOCKHART,ELIJIAH(fastbreak)(in the
00:37 33-35 H2 paint)

-- ASSIST by WILLIS,JAEDON

TURNOVER by BROOKS,DJ 00:32
00:32 STEAL by SPRIGGINS,DYLAN
00:02 MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,JAEDON

REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,JOE --
TURNOVER by CONLEY,JOE 00:00

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: North Greenville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Limestone
19:51 FOUL by LOCKHART,ELIJIAH
MISS 3PTR by COKLEY,JALON 19:45
REBOUND OFF by COKLEY,JALON --
19:43 FOUL by LOCKHART,ELIJIAH
MISS FT by COKLEY,JALON 19:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COKLEY,JALON 19:43 34-35 H1
19:43 SUB IN by SPRIGGINS,DYLAN
19:43 SUB OUT by LOCKHART,ELIJIAH
19:26 34-37 H3 GOOD LAYUP by PRANDY,CHANCE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,DJ 19:14
-- REBOUND DEF by PRANDY,CHANCE
19:06 MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,JAEDON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:51 TURNOVER by GAHLERT,BEN
MISS JUMPER by COKLEY,JALON 18:34
-- REBOUND DEF by SPRIGGINS,DYLAN
FOUL by MUNCY,DAVID 18:10
17:55 TURNOVER by WILLIS,JAEDON
STEAL by BROOKS,DJ 17:55
MISS 3PTR by COKLEY,JALON 17:51
REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,DJ --
MISS JUMPER by COKLEY,JALON 17:28
REBOUND OFF by CONLEY,JOE --
GOOD JUMPER by CONLEY,JOE(in the paint) 17:23 36-37 H1
FOUL by CONLEY,JOE 17:14
17:14 SUB IN by BATTLE,JOSEPH
17:14 SUB OUT by WILLIS,JAEDON

FOUL by MUNCY,DAVID 17:08



GOOD JUMPER by JAMISON,CJ

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by HEWITT,SETH
SUB IN by REDDING,JACOB
SUB OUT by MUNCY,DAVID
SUB OUT by COKLEY,JALON

GOOD JUMPER by CONLEY,JOE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROOKS,DJ

REBOUND DEF by HEWITT,SETH

GOOD 3PTR by HEWITT,SETH

ASSIST by BROOKS,DJ

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,DJ

GOOD JUMPER by HEWITT,SETH(in the paint)

ASSIST by BROOKS,DJ

MISS JUMPER by JAMISON,CJ

REBOUND DEF by HEWITT,SETH

GOOD FT by HEWITT,SETH
GOOD FT by HEWITT,SETH

STEAL by HEWITT,SETH
MISS LAYUP by HEWITT,SETH

REBOUND OFF by REDDING,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by REDDING,JACOB

GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,DJ(in the paint)
ASSIST by REDDING,JACOB
FOUL by CONLEY,JOE

GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,DJ
STEAL by JAMISON,CJ
MISS FT by HEWITT,SETH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HEWITT,SETH(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

36-39
38-39

38-41

40-41

43-41

45-41

45-43

46-43
47-43

47-45

49-45

49-46

49-47
51-47

52-47
52-50

H3
H1

H3

H1

V2

V 4

V2

V3
V 4

V2

V 4

V3

V2
V 4

V5
V2

GOOD JUMPER by PRANDY,CHANCE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SPRIGGINS,DYLAN

REBOUND OFF by SPRIGGINS,DYLAN

GOOD JUMPER by BATTLE,JOSEPH(in the paint)
FOUL by BATTLE,JOSEPH

SUB IN by WILLIS,JAEDON
SUB OUT by DIAZ,MIGUEL

MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,JOSEPH

MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,JAEDON

GOOD LAYUP by GAHLERT,BEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PRANDY,CHANCE

BLOCK by PRANDY,CHANCE
REBOUND DEF by SPRIGGINS,DYLAN
MISS 3PTR by GAHLERT,BEN

FOUL by SPRIGGINS,DYLAN

SUB IN by VALDEZ,ERICK
SUB OUT by SPRIGGINS,DYLAN
TURNOVER by PRANDY,CHANCE

BLOCK by PRANDY,CHANCE

REBOUND DEF by GAHLERT,BEN
GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,JOSEPH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by GAHLERT,BEN

GOOD FT by WILLIS,JAEDON
SUB IN by DIAZ,MIGUEL

SUB OUT by PRANDY,CHANCE
GOOD FT by WILLIS,JAEDON

TURNOVER by WILLIS,JAEDON

FOUL by BATTLE,JOSEPH

GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,JOSEPH
ASSIST by WILLIS,JAEDON
FOUL by GAHLERT,BEN



MISS FT by CONLEY,JOE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by CONLEY,JOE

SUB IN by KIRKPATRICK,SPENCER
SUB OUT by CONLEY,JOE

MISS 3PTR by REDDING,JACOB

REBOUND OFF by KIRKPATRICK,SPENCER

MISS FT by KIRKPATRICK,SPENCER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by KIRKPATRICK,SPENCER

GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,DJ

REBOUND DEF by HEWITT,SETH
FOUL by KIRKPATRICK,SPENCER
TURNOVER by KIRKPATRICK,SPENCER

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,DJ
MISS 3PTR by REDDING,JACOB

MISS LAYUP by REDDING,JACOB

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by BROOKS,DJ
FOUL by REDDING,JACOB

TURNOVER by JAMISON,CJ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by COKLEY,JALON

SUB IN by CONLEY,JOE

SUB OUT by HEWITT,SETH

SUB OUT by KIRKPATRICK,SPENCER

FOUL by JAMISON,CJ
TURNOVER by JAMISON,CJ

REBOUND DEF by JAMISON,CJ

BLOCK by CONLEY,JOE
TURNOVER by BROOKS,DJ

MISS 3PTR by COKLEY,JALON

REBOUND DEF by JAMISON,CJ
MISS LAYUP by COKLEY,JALON

11:24
11:24
11:24
11:24
11:14
11:14
10:52
10:48
10:48
10:48
10:48
10:47

10:23
09:57
09:47
09:32
09:32
09:32
09:32
09:18

09:00

08:50
08:30
08:30
08:30
08:12
08:12
08:12
07:54
07:54
07:54
07:54
07:54
07:54
07:41

07:21
07:05
07:05
06:49
06:49
06:43
06:26

06:07

05:48

05:37
05:37

53-50

53-53

56-53

56-56

56-57
56-58

56-60

56-63

V3

V3

H1
H2

H 4

H7

FOUL by VALDEZ,ERICK
TURNOVER by VALDEZ,ERICK

FOUL by VALDEZ,ERICK

SUB IN by SPRIGGINS,DYLAN

SUB OUT by VALDEZ,ERICK
REBOUND DEF by SPRIGGINS,DYLAN
GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,JOSEPH

ASSIST by GAHLERT,BEN

MISS LAYUP by WILLIS,JAEDON

SUB IN by PRANDY,CHANCE
SUB OUT by DIAZ,MIGUEL
MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,JAEDON

REBOUND DEF by PRANDY,CHANCE
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIS,JAEDON
ASSIST by PRANDY,CHANCE

BLOCK by SPRIGGINS,DYLAN

GOOD FT by WILLIS,JAEDON
GOOD FT by WILLIS,JAEDON

MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,JAEDON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SPRIGGINS,DYLAN
ASSIST by PRANDY,CHANCE

MISS JUMPER by GAHLERT,BEN

GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,JOSEPH
ASSIST by WILLIS,JAEDON

REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,JAEDON
MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,JAEDON

BLOCK by GAHLERT,BEN



REBOUND OFF by JAMISON,CJ --

MISS LAYUP by JAMISON,CJ 05:32
REBOUND OFF by COKLEY,JALON --
GOOD LAYUP by COKLEY,JALON(in the paint) 05:32 58-63 H5
05:32 FOUL by GAHLERT,BEN
GOOD FT by COKLEY,JALON 05:32 59-63 HA4
05:07 MISS 3PTR by SPRIGGINS,DYLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by PRANDY,CHANCE
FOUL by BROOKS,DJ 05:05
05:05 MISS FT by PRANDY,CHANCE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:05 59-64 H5 GOOD FT by PRANDY,CHANCE

GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,DJ 04:49 62-64 H2
ASSIST by CONLEY,JOE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48
04:29 MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,JAEDON
-- REBOUND OFF by SPRIGGINS,DYLAN
FOUL by BROOKS,DJ 04:26
04:26 62-65 H3 GOOD FT by SPRIGGINS,DYLAN
04:26 MISS FT by SPRIGGINS,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by COKLEY,JALON --
GOOD 3PTR by JAMISON,CJ 04:09 65-65
ASSIST by REDDING,JACOB --
03:50 MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,JAEDON
REBOUND DEF by REDDING,JACOB --
MISS JUMPER by REDDING,JACOB 03:25
REBOUND OFF by CONLEY,JOE --

03:24 FOUL by GAHLERT,BEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:24
MISS FT by CONLEY,JOE 03:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CONLEY,JOE 03:24 66-65 V1
03:24 SUB IN by LOCKHART,ELIJIAH
03:24 SUB OUT by SPRIGGINS,DYLAN
03:01 66-67 H1 GOOD LAYUP by PRANDY,CHANCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LOCKHART,ELIJIAH
MISS 3PTR by JAMISON,CJ 02:39
-- REBOUND DEF by PRANDY,CHANCE
02:15 MISS JUMPER by LOCKHART,ELIJIAH
REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,JOE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:55
MISS LAYUP by CONLEY,JOE 01:47
01:47 BLOCK by PRANDY,CHANCE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CONLEY,JOE 01:45
01:45 BLOCK by LOCKHART,ELIJIAH
REBOUND OFF by CONLEY,JOE --
MISS JUMPER by CONLEY,JOE 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by GAHLERT,BEN
01:23 MISS LAYUP by LOCKHART,ELIJIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,JOSEPH
01:04 66-69 H3 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIS,JAEDON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,DJ 00:52
00:52 BLOCK by LOCKHART,ELIJIAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,DJ 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,JOSEPH
00:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:23 MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,JAEDON

REBOUND DEF by JAMISON,CJ --
00:20 FOUL by LOCKHART,ELIJIAH



MISS FT by JAMISON,CJ
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JAMISON,CJ

FOUL by BROOKS,DJ

SUB IN by KINCAID,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by CONLEY,JOE
REBOUND DEF by COKLEY,JALON
GOOD 3PTR by REDDING,JACOB
ASSIST by COKLEY,JALON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by CONLEY,JOE

SUB OUT by KINCAID,CHRISTIAN

BLOCK by CONLEY,JOE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

67-69

70-69

H2

Vi

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by DIAZ,MIGUEL
SUB OUT by LOCKHART,ELIJIAH

MISS FT by DIAZ,MIGUEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by DIAZ,MIGUEL

SUB IN by SPRIGGINS,DYLAN
SUB OUT by GAHLERT,BEN
MISS LAYUP by WILLIS,JAEDON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by PRANDY,CHANCE



